

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6116/2019

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX HYDERABAD, ST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TATA PROJECTS LTD

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7680/2019 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 3809/2020 (XVII-A)

Date : 26-08-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, Ld. ASG
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Isha Shah, Adv.
M/S Tuhina, Adv.
M/S Mansi Taneja, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant concluded his submission in 1 hour 45 minutes.

List for submissions on behalf of respondent(s) on Wednesday i.e. 1st September, 2021.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER