

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6116/2019

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX HYDERABAD, ST Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TATA PROJECTS LTD Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7680/2019 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 3809/2020 (XVII-A)

Date : 02-09-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, Ld. ASG
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Isha Shah, Adv.
Ms. Tuhina, Adv.
Mr. Ramnath Prabhu, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Taneja, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was heard in part by Hon'ble Mr.
Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul and Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Hrishikesh Roy in terms of orders dated 11.08.2021.

The Registry to obtain orders accordingly.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)

